FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAJ, CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC,

Temporary Employment Scrvices — REFP No. 1726

TIIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROIFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SLERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
~, 2019, by and between the CI'TY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC, a
. Pennsylvania corporation authorized to business in California (“Consultant™), with respect to the
Tollowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that cettain Proiessmndl Consultam
Services Agreement dated June 12, 2018 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is currently going to end on June 30, 2019; and
WIIERFAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant’s performance under the
Agreement and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
to June 30, 2020,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2020.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreemcent between the parties which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if’
fully set forth herein,




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, PEAK TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.,,
a California charter city and municipal a Pennsylvania corporation duthorlzed to
corporation do business in California £y

By:

éfr—:ﬂﬂqmbu/

City Manager /ItL = |
/c:;é’;‘”ﬂ%% A Ly Ve s
Colleen J. Nicol By### "

City Clerk Ity Cgo=
MecdAce Tanclsl?

Approved as to Form:

Rosen’iﬁry B. Koo
Senior Deputy City Attorney

CERTIFIED ASTO FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

3Y. L
“hief Financial O@z’erﬁ CWsurer

18-0048.1 RBE 04/15/1%



